Ernie Busch

From:

Ernie Busch

To:

Mike Stogner

Subject:

FW: BHP PET. (AMERICAS) INC. (NSL)

Date:

Friday, October 13, 1995 3:02PM

Priority:

High

From: Ernie Busch To: Mike Stogner

Subject: BHP PET. (AMERICAS) INC (NSL) Date: Friday, October 13, 1995 2:51PM

Priority: High

GALLEGOS CANYON UNIT #320

1850' FSL; 820' FEL I-30-28N-12W

RECOMMEND: APPROVAL IF GCU #7 IS PLUGGED OR RECOMPLETED TO ANOTHER ZONE.

District 1 PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980

State of New Mexico

Form C-104 Revised February 21, 1994 Instructions on back Submit to Appropriate District Office

District If P O Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 District III

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1000 Rio Brazos Rd.	i., Aztec, NM 87	7410			PO Bo	ox 2088					5 Copies
District IV PO Box 2088, Santa					Santa Fe, NN	M 87504-208				.ΜΜΕΝΓ	DED REPORT
I.						AUTHORIZ	ATION '	TO TRANSPO	ORT		
			-	r Name and Ac	ddress			10	OGRID N		
		il, Inc					1	100	1450		
	Box 4289 Nington,	9 ., NM 874	7499				1	' Keas		Filing Cod	ie
			4.22		DHC-100		_!		CG	3	!
		Number 653:00		T	' Poo	ol Name			Pool C		
					apacito Pic		fis		8592		
	' Proper	rty Code				erty Name		,	' Well Nu		
10 Cl					U1U				#2	<u></u>	
II. 10 Surfac	ce Locat		vnship	Range	T or Idn	To the from the	North/South L	To the	- c _{net/V}	- Dag	 -
N	7	0:	vnship 026N	Range 003W	Lot.ldn	Feet from the	North/South L	Feet from the 1450'		West Line W	County Rio Arriba
11 Bottom 1		cation					<u> </u>		Т		Attan
Ul or lot no.	Section		vnship	Range	Lot.Idn	Feet from the	North/South L	Line Feet from the	East/W	West Line	County
						'			_		_!
" Lse Code		13 Producing	g Method Code	: "Gas C	Connection Date	15 C-129 Permit	Number	" C-129 Effective Da	ate	12 C-129 F	Expiration Date
III. Oil and	d Gas T	ransport	ers								
"Trans	nsporter GRID		"Transporte		20 J	POD	Γ	" O/G	" F		TR Location
	244			eld Svcs.	+			G		and Des	scription N-R003W
			58900 , UT 8415						-	- x u.	4-2000
									4		
											!
			``			7			+		
			`						4		I
											
		4 _							4		Į
IV. Produc	ced Wat								-		· · · · · · ·
		31)	' POD				" POD !	ULSTR Location and	1 Descrip	ption	
V. Well Co		on Data									
	id Date		34 Ready	Date	27,	TD.		* PBTD		* Perfo	rations
30	1- Ciza			• - 9, Т		37	1 22		<u> </u>		_ -
	Hole Size		+	" Casing & Tu	ibing Size	-	² Depth Set	同居金置	1 170	Sacks Com	ient
· 								In(T	ՄՆ. ———		,
		_	T					UU NUV 2	1 199	gg Eur	
			+			 		OUL COL	सा	<u>ज्ञास्त्र</u>	
								1000 2110		シロいo 	
	_	_	1	_	-				5 &	_	
VI. Well T	est Dat	a									- ,
* Date New Oil		" Gas Deliv	very Date	* Test D	Date	"Test Length		³⁸ Tbg. Pressure		3º Csg. Pre	essure
* Choke Size		" Oil		12 Water	:r	⁴³ Gas		" AOF		"Test Met	rhod
ı	ļ	1						-			
	and that the	information			n have been complete to the		OIL CON	NSERVATION	V DIV	ISION	1
best of my know	wledge and l	belief.			!	Approved by:					
Printed Name:		<u>:</u> -				Title:					
Tanya Atcit Title:	<u>tty</u>					Approved Date:					
Production	Assistar	nt		DLang		Apploves	· ———				
Date: 22 November		-			326-9700		-				
		rator fill in th	he OGRID n		name of the previous	is operator					
Pr	evious Oper	rator Signatur	ıre			Printed Name	T	litle .			Date



September 21, 1995

Americas Division BHP Petroleum

State of New Mexico
Oil Conservation Division
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
Attn: Michael Stogner

ittii. Wilehael Stogner

Re: Non Standard Location, Administrative Approval Request

Gallegos Canyon Unit #320 NE/SW Section 31, T28N, R12W San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

BHP Petroleum (Americas) Inc. respectfully requests that a non-standard location be approved to allow the GCU #320 to be recompleted in the Fruitland Coal formation. The well is located 1850' FSL and 820' FEL of Section 31, T-28-N, R-12-W in San Juan County, New Mexico.

The non-standard location is being requested so that the present acreage that is dedicated to the GCU #7 can be rededicated to the GCU #320. The GCU #7 was recompleted in the Fruitland Coal in 1992 but was uneconomical to produce and is now temporarily abandoned.

No additional surface damage is expected.

BHP is the operator of all offsetting proration units.

If you have any questions, please contact me directly at (713) 961-8423.

Sincerely,

Carl Kolhe

Regulatory Affairs Representative

cc: Ernie Busch - OCD/Aztec, New Mexico

Form >160-5 (June 1990)

I. Type or Well
Oil
Well

Name of Operator

XX Well

Other

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED
Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135
Expires: March 31, 1993

-					
	5. <u>†424</u>	Regignation	and	Senai	No

SUNDRY	NOTICES	AND	REPORTS	ON	WELLS

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE

IND-8470
6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir.

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals

NAVAJO

8. Well Name and No.

NO. 320

7. If Unit or CA. Agreement Designation

GALLEGOS CANYON UNIT

Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)

3. Address and Telephone No.	INC. NEW MEXICO (505) 327-1639	30-045-24732 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area
1850' FSL AND 820' FEL NE/SW SEC.31, T28N, R12		BASIN FRUITLAND COAI 11. County or Parish, State
		SAN JUAN, NEW MEXICO
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX	(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPO	ORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTIO	N
Notice of Intent	Abandonment	Change of Plans
	Recompletion	New Construction
Subsequent Report	Plugging Back	Non-Routine Fracturing
Final Abandonment Notice	Casing Repair Altering Casing	Water Shut-Off Conversion to Injection
	Other	Dispose Water (Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well

- 1.) Log well from casing shoe to surface to locate Fruitland Coal interval.
- 2.) Production test the Pictured Cliffs; if productive (25 MCF or more) set ar RBP @ approximately 1,300'. If unproductive, set a CIBP @ same depth.

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled.

- 3.) Test casing and RBP or CIBP to 500 psi.
- 4.) Perforate the Fruitland Coal with 4 JSPF.
- 5.) Fracture stimulate w/a minimum of 40,000# of sand.

give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)*

B.O.P.E. will consist of a 2000# preventor equipped w/pipe rams for the workstring, blind rams, and a non-rotating stripper head.

NON STANDARD SURFACE LOCATION APPROVAL IS BEING APPLIED FOR THROUGH THE NMOCD.

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct FRED LOWERY Signed	Tide MANAGER FIELD OF	PS. 09-14-95
(This space for Federal or State office use)		
Approved by	Title	Date

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, ficutious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

District i PO Box 1988, Hobbs, NM \$2241-1988

State of New Mexico
Energy, Mineral & Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised February 10, 1994 Instructions on back

Original on file

Certificate Number

State Lease - 4 Copies

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION PO Drawer DD, Artena, NM 88211-8719 Submit to Appropriate District Office PO Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 District [II] 1008 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Fee Lease - 3 Copies District (V PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 AMENDED REPORT WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 1 Pool Code API Number 30-045-24732 71629 Basin Fruitland Coal Property Name * Property Code · Well Number 2038 Gallegos Canyon Unit 320 Operator Name OGRID No. Elevation BHP Petroleum (Americas) Inc. 5631' 2217 16 Surface Location Feet from the North/Seeth Las Lot Ida Fest from the East/West San UL or lot so. Section Township Range County South 820 1850 Ι 30 28N 12W East San Juan 11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface Lot Ide Range Fest from the North/South Las Fost from the UL or lot se. Section Township East West San County 14 Dudice 1 Acres 13 Joint or Infill | 14 Consolidation Code | 15 Order No. NO A! LOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OPERATOR CERTIFICATION de to the best of my improveded and be Carl Kolbe Printed Name Regulatory Affairs Rep 9/27/95 Section 30 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 820' was piotical from field notes of actual surveys n me or under my supervision, and that the sai and correct to the best of my belief. Date of Survey Signature and Scal of Professional Surveyor:

850